
18-APR-19 03:00 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 2,034,113  4,113,752  30,192,729

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,894,894
 139,219

 1.9
-3.0

 3,832,547
 281,205

 2.6
 0.3

 27,967,566
 2,225,163

 1.6
 5.0

 1.6  2.5  1.9

 26,756  56,570  371,848

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-5.3 -0.1  0.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0 -100.0  3 ******

 423  883  5,885

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-11.1 -12.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
LGA’s total passenger volume achieved a new mark of 
2.034 million travelers (+31,401 passengers/+1.6 
percent). Growth was led entirely by the domestic 
sector’s record 1.895 million passengers (+35,737 
passengers/+1.9 percent), as international passenger 
traffic fell. The two main contributors were Delta 
(+22,326 passengers/+2.9 percent) and AA (+11,476 
passengers/+2.2 percent). Carriers grew their 
domestic seat capacity by 63,632 seats (+2.4 percent).
Delta set the pace with 43,614 added seats (+3.9 
percent).  Boston, Chicago, Dallas/Ft. Worth, Grand 
Rapids, Pittsburgh and Tampa registered double-digit 
gains in seat capacity. On the other hand, LGA’s 
international passenger sector fell by 3 percent (-4,336
passengers). Air Canada (-3,101 passengers/-3.7 
percent) had its first decline in nearly a year, and 
WestJet (-2,816 passengers/-8.8 percent) had its 10th 
consecutive monthly loss of passengers.  Though AA 
and Delta added a combined 1,581 travelers, this gain 
fell short of the total gap created by Air Canada and 
WestJet. LGA’s total freight activity fell by 4.2 percent 
(-20 tons).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-17.5

 24,857
 1,899

 0

 51,761
 3,893

 916

 331,163
 26,759
 13,926

-0.7
-5.2

-100.0

 2.7
-3.6

-57.9

 276  618  4,808-18.3 -7.6  52.5

 419
 4

-17.0
-50.0

 875
 8

-11.0
-20.0

 5,816
 69

-12.3
 6.2

 33,996
 1,524
 6,972

 158,084

 57.5
-48.8
-48.4
-23.4

 61,163
 2,992

 15,952
 315,611

 25.0
-53.0
-43.3
-25.7

 261,912
 42,704

 118,576
 2,470,474

-35.2
-28.6
-57.1
-3.3

 1.1
-0.3

-12.8

Non Revenue Passengers  61,881 -3.1  126,197  2.2  822,247 -2.5

 612,424  1.0  1,214,198  3.0  9,393,986  1.2Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,305 -0.4  29,884  3.9  191,635  1.2



18-APR-19 03:00 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
N/A

   1,902,141

N/A
N/A
   -3

N/A
N/A

   4,068,329

N/A
N/A

   -1.3

N/A
N/A

  27,373,319

N/A
N/A

    2.5

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
MIAMI AIR INTERN'L

Airline Name

 11,959,170
 7,515,308
 2,763,938
 2,642,498
 1,373,183

 0
 1,256,001

 0
 345,625
 111,681

 162

Domestic

 211,949
 220,819

 0
 0
 0

 1,309,938
 0

 482,457
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 12,171,119
 7,736,127
 2,763,938
 2,642,498
 1,373,183
 1,309,938
 1,256,001

 482,457
 345,625
 111,681

 162

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 40.3
 65.9
 75.1
 83.8
 88.4
 92.7
 96.9
 98.5
 99.6

 100.0
 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 2,830
 1,724
 1,039

 224
 48
 21

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2019LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

513.4 69

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 513.4  11
International Passenger Service

 38.1  5

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 531.8

 19.7

 8

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

38.1 4@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

551.5 73

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 27,967,566

 2,224,285

 878

Passengers

 5,816

 69

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 48.1
 77.4
 95.0
 98.8
 99.6

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 243.4
 270.0

 7
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 0.0
 19.7
 18.4

 1
 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 367.0
 146.4

 35
 34

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 3
 1

 38.1
 0.0


