Aviation Department

LGA's total passenger volume achieved a new mark of 2.034 million travelers (+31,401 passengers/+1.6 percent). Growth was led entirely by the domestic sector's record 1.895 million passengers (+35,737 passengers/+1.9 percent), as international passenger traffic fell. The two main contributors were Delta (+22,326 passengers/+2.9 percent) and AA (+11,476 passengers/+2.2 percent). Carriers grew their domestic seat capacity by 63,632 seats (+2.4 percent). Delta set the pace with 43,614 added seats (+3.9 percent). Boston, Chicago, Dallas/Ft. Worth, Grand Rapids, Pittsburgh and Tampa registered double-digit gains in seat capacity. On the other hand, LGA's international passenger sector fell by 3 percent (-4,336 passengers). Air Canada (-3,101 passengers/-3.7 percent) had its first decline in nearly a year, and WestJet (-2,816 passengers/-8.8 percent) had its 10th consecutive monthly loss of passengers. Though AA and Delta added a combined 1,581 travelers, this gain fell short of the total gap created by Air Canada and WestJet. LGA's total freight activity fell by 4.2 percent (-20 tons).

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

LGA

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ FEBRUARY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months E	12 Months Ending			
Current %		Current	%	Current	%			

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	1,894,894	1.9	3,832,547	2.6	27,967,566	1.6
International	139,219	-3.0	281,205	0.3	2,225,163	5.0
Total Revenue Passengers	2,034,113	1.6	4,113,752	2.5	30,192,729	1.9
Non Revenue Passengers	61,881	-3.1	126,197	2.2	822,247	-2.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	612,424	1.0	1,214,198	3.0	9,393,986	1.2
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	24,857	-0.7	51,761	2.7	331,163	1.1
International	1,899	-5.2	3,893	-3.6	26,759	-0.3
General Aviation	0	-100.0	916	-57.9	13,926	-12.8
Total	26,756	-5.3	56,570	-0.1	371,848	0.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	-100.0	3	*****
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	14,305	-0.4	29,884	3.9	191,635	1.2
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	419	-17.0	875	-11.0	5,816	-12.3
International	4	-50.0	8	-20.0	69	6.2
Total	423	-17.5	883	-11.1	5,885	-12.1
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	276	-18.3	618	-7.6	4,808	52.5
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	33,996	57.5	61,163	25.0	261,912	-35.2
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	1,524	-48.8	2,992	-53.0	42,704	-28.6
Airport Coach Passengers	6,972	-48.4	15,952	-43.3	118,576	-57.1
Taxis Dispatched	158,084	-23.4	315,611	-25.7	2,470,474	-3.3

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)										
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	1,902,141	-3	4,068,329	-1.3	27,373,319	2.5				

LGA

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2019

	Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight Volume						
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Inti	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Nam	e	Tons	Cum%		
1	DELTA	11,959,170	211,949 1	2,171,119	40.3	1	SOUTHWES	TAIRLINE	2,83) 48.1		
2	AMERICAN	7,515,308	220,819	7,736,127	65.9	2	DELTA		1,724	i 77.4		
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,763,938	0	2,763,938	75.1	3	3 AMERICAN		1,03	95.0		
4	UNITED	2,642,498	0	2,642,498	83.8	4			224	i 98.8		
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,373,183	0	1,373,183	88.4	5	AIR CANAD	A	4	3 99.6		
6	AIR CANADA	0	1,309,938	1,309,938	92.7	6	AC EXPRES	S:SKY REC	2	100.0		
7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,256,001	0	1,256,001	96.9							
8	WESTJET	0	482,457	482,457	98.5							
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	345,625	0	345,625	99.6							
10	ALASKA AIRLINES	111,681	0	111,681	100.0							
11	MIAMI AIR INTERN'L	162	0	162	100.0							
	Passengers &	& Freight by Market G	roup	Passen	ger Demo	graph		Survey taken from	m May to mid J	une 2016		
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business (-		32.4%	Local Origin & D		83.4%		
	ESTIC	27,967,566	5,816	Leisure, so Male	ime Busine:	ss, Othe	er 67.6% 53.0%	Connecting Pass Average age	engers	16.6% 37.1		
				Female			47.0%	Average Househ	old Income	\$108,192		
CAN		2,224,285	69		senger M	ode of		Local Passen				
CAR	BBEAN + BERMUDA	878	0	Private Ca			22.1%	NYC		77.6%		
				Drove Rent	al Car		2.6%	Manhattan Desetation		49.1%		
				Taxi Limo/Town	Car		23.8% 8.6%	Brooklyn Queens		8.7% 13.6%		
				Uber/Lyft	Car		19.8%	Long Island		4.8%		
					tle/Shared-F	Ride Var		Westchester & F	Rockland	3.4%		
				Train/Subw	/ay		0.0%	New Jersey		3.0%		
				Bus			18.2%	Connecticut		4.9%		
				Local Shut	tle/Van		3.1%					
OAG schedules: airlines serving LGA					OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations							
Dome	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)	Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served			served	Fligh	ts (daily)	Cities		
s	cheduled	243.4	7	Jet Sei	vice Provid	Provided			367.0	35		
C	commuter	270.0	4	Service	Exclusive	ely by R	Regional Airlin	es	146.4	34		
		@Sub-Total 513.4	11				@S	ub-Total	513.4	69		
International Passenger Service				International nonstop cities served								
S	cheduled: USA Flag	0.0	1	Jet se	rvice provid	ded						
5	cheduled: Foreign Flag	19.7	2	Car	nada				38.1	3		
0	commuter: USA Flag	18.4	2	Car	ribean and	Bermu	uda		0.0	1		
		@Sub-Total 38.1	5				@S	ub-Total	38.1	4		
Freighter Service				Total nu	mber of c	itias he	aving nonsto	n services	551.5	73		
		@Sub-Total 0.0	0			1103110	a ving nonsio	P 301 11003	001.0			
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated) 531.8	8									
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated) 19.7			2									